

**IN THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI  
AT KANSAS CITY**

Police# 17-003279  
Prosecutor# 095437180  
1716-CR  
OCN# B2107447

**COMPLAINT**

**STATE OF MISSOURI**

vs.

**Timothy L. Walker  
6430 Jackson Ave.  
Kansas City, MO 64130  
DOB: 11/18/1959; Race/Sex: B/M;  
SS# [REDACTED]  
Defendant.**

**Count I. Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim  
(565.050-001Y19841304.0)**

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 565.050, RSMo, committed the **Class A Felony of Assault in the First Degree**, punishable upon conviction under Section 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about January 13, 2017, in the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant shot at [REDACTED], and such conduct was a substantial step toward the commission of the crime of attempting to kill or cause serious physical injury to [REDACTED], and was done for the purpose of committing such assault, and in the course thereof inflicted serious physical injury on [REDACTED]

The range of punishment for a class A felony is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years and not to exceed thirty (30) years, or life imprisonment.

An individual convicted and sentenced for this offense shall not be eligible for parole until eighty-five percent of the sentence is served.

**THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

vs.

**Timothy L. Walker**

**Count II. Armed Criminal Action (571.015-001Y19755213.0)**

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 571.015, RSMo, committed the **Felony of Armed Criminal Action**, punishable upon conviction under Section 571.015.1, RSMo, in that on or about January 13, 2017, in the county of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant committed the felony of Assault in the First Degree charged in Count I, all allegations of which are incorporated herein by reference, and the defendant committed the foregoing felony of Assault in the First Degree by, with and through, the knowing use, assistance and aid of a deadly weapon.

The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015 RSMo. is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than three (3) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of three (3) calendar years. The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a second offense is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than five (5) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of five (5) calendar years. The range of punishment for the offense of Armed Criminal Action in violation of section 571.015 RSMo. as a third offense is imprisonment in the custody of the Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than ten (10) years without eligibility for parole, probation, conditional release or suspended imposition or execution of sentence for a period of ten (10) calendar years. Any punishment imposed pursuant to section 571.015 RSMo. shall be in addition to any punishment provided by law for the crime committed by, with, or through the use, assistance, or aid of a dangerous instrument or deadly weapon.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached statement(s) of facts, made a part hereof and submitted as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by law.

**THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

vs.

**Timothy L. Walker**

**JEAN PETERS BAKER**  
Prosecuting Attorney  
Jackson County, Missouri  
by,

---

Faiza H. Alhambra (MO# 62280)  
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney  
415 East 12th Street Floor 7M  
Kansas City, Missouri 64106  
(816) 881-3564  
fhalhambra@jacksongov.org

**WITNESSES:**

DET Dawn M. Jones, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

DET David D. Kisse, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

██  
DET Dawn M. Minor, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

██  
PO Slade A. Whetro, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

**PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM**

Date: 01-13-2017

CRN: 17-3279

I, Detective David Kissee #3101, of the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department  
(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on 01-13-2017, at 5421 JACKSON AV in  
(Date) (Address)

Kansas City, Jackson Missouri TIMOTHY L WALKER  
(County) (Name of Offender(s))

Race: Black, Sex: Male, DOB:11-18-1959, SSN: [REDACTED] committed one or more criminal offense(s).  
(Description of Identity)

***Aggravated Assault***

***Armed Criminal Action***

***Felon in possession of a firearm***

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 01-13-2017 officers of the Kansas City, Missouri Police Department were dispatched to the area of **5421 JACKSON AV, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri** in regard to a shooting.

Officers contacted the suspect, **TIMOTHY L WALKER** in front of his residence located at 5430 Jackson Av. **WALKER** was standing near a shotgun and spontaneously stated he shot the victim. Officer took **WALKER** into custody.

The victim drove himself to an area hospital where he was being treated for life threatening injuries. Medical staff advised the victim was intubated and lost most of his lower jaw and was in emergency surgery.

A witness who resides across the street from the scene, and the person who called 9-1-1 gave a statement to detectives. The witness said she heard two gunshots and looked outside. The witness said she observed the suspect, who she knows as Tim, arguing with the victim. The witness said the victim got into his vehicle and shut the door when **WALKER** pointed the shotgun at him and fired, striking the victim in the face and jaw. The witness said the victim did not have a weapon and did not threaten **WALKER** in any way. The witness said the victim got out of his vehicle in an attempt to get help, then got back into his vehicle and drove away. The victim advised she recorded the incident with her cell phone. The witness gave consent to upload the audio/video recording.

**PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM**

CRN 17-3279

Detectives reviewed the recordings and the video was poor quality however the audio clearly depicts an argument and gunshot then with WALKER yelling that he would do it again.

WALKER was arrested at the scene and transported to Police Headquarters for questioning. WALKER did not provide a statement and requested an attorney.

WALKER is a convicted felon and prohibited from possession firearms or ammunition.

WALKER has multiple felony convictions including drug possession, drug distribution, burglary, felony DWI and Felon DWS.

Printed Name Detective David Kissee #3101 Signature 

The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge

Circuit Court of \_\_\_\_\_ County, State of Missouri.